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Enter aworld where the line between dream and reality has
blurred, and the inhibitions of fantasy are unlocked.

Ascend into Euforia.




G1 G-SPOT WAND X )

To Use Always use your G-spot Wand with a generous amount of Euforia Water-Based
Lubricant. This accessory can be heated or cooled for your pleasure. Briefly place the
rose gold-plated ends of the wand into hot—not boiling—water or icy water to adjust
the temperature.

If you're new to a G-spot Wand, use the smaller end first, then gradually work your way
up to the larger end. Apply a variety of rhythmic pressures as desired.

Contoured Ripple

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist, then store in your
Euforia box or bag.

Contoured Ripple

Silicone Gri

P Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over 316L Surgical Grade Stainless Steel; Length
8in./20 cm; Girth: 4.75 in./12 cm; Weight: 20 02./576 g; can withstand temperatures between -22°F/-30°C
and 176°F/80°C.

Companion Products Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia D74 Dual Vibrator

4 User Guide G1 G-Spot Wand English
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Prior to First Use Your Clitoral Massager will arrive partially charged
and unlocked. Fully charge your product prior to first use to ensure
optimal battery life and performance. The original packaging for
your product also serves as a discreet charging station.

To Charge Place the magnetic charging tip into the base of the cus-
tom-fit foam, running the cord through the opening in the back of
the packaging. Place your product onto the metal charging nodes to
secure the charging connection, then plug in to a USB port. Replace
the lid on your Euforia box to charge your product discreetly.

To Use Your Clitoral Massager has two independently controlled
motors. Use the up button to cycle through the contoured tip’s 12
unique functions, and use the down button to cycle through the
base’s 12 unique functions. To power off both motors, hold any but-
ton down for 3 seconds.

Caleo™ Heating Technology To activate the Pure Romance-exclu-
sive Caleo™ heating technology, press the thermometer button and
allow 3-5 minutes for the product to reach its maximum temperature
of 104°F/40°C. To turn off, press the thermometer button. Always
ensure the heating element is switched off before storing.

Travel Lock To activate the travel lock, press and hold any button for
5 seconds until the LED lights under each button flashes. Repeat this
step to disengage the travel lock.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist,
then store in your Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Aluminum; Length: 3.75 in./9.5 cm; Width: 2.25
in./6 cm; Charging Time: 4 hours; Max run time low: 6 hours; Max run time high: 2.5 hours; Standby: 90 days.

Companion Products Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia V39 Vaginal Vibrator
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Prior to First Use Your Vibrating Massager will arrive partially
charged and unlocked. Fully charge your product prior to first use to
ensure optimal battery life and performance. The original packaging
for your product also serves as a discreet charging station.

To Charge Place the magnetic charging tip into the base of the cus-
tom-fit foam, running the cord through the opening in the back of
the packaging. Place your product onto the metal charging nodes to
secure the charging connection, then plug in to a USB port. Replace
the lid on your Euforia box to charge your product discreetly.

To Use Press the up button to cycle through 12 unique functions.
Press the down button to return to a previously selected function. To
power off, hold any button for 3 seconds or cycle all the way down
with the down button.

Caleo™ Heating Technology To activate the Pure Romance-exclu-
sive Caleo™ heating technology, press the thermometer button and
allow 3-5 minutes for the product to reach its maximum temperature
of 104°F/40°C. To turn off, press the thermometer button. Always
ensure the heating element is switched off before storing.

Travel Lock To activate the travel lock, press and hold any button for
5 seconds until the LED lights under each button flashes. Repeat this
step to disengage the travel lock.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist,
then store in your Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Aluminum; Length: 8.25 in./21 cm; Width: 1.75
in./4.5 cm; Charging Time: 3 hours; Max run time low: 4.5 hours; Max run time high: 2 hours; Standby: 90 days.

Companion Products Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia D74 Dual Vibrator
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P3 BEN WA BALLS

Silicone Surface

10 User Guide P3 Ben Wa Balls

Rose Gold Band

To Use Lie down comfortably and insert one Ben Wa Ball into your vagina. Hold the ball
inside your vagina for several minutes by squeezing your PC muscles—the same muscle
you use when doing a Kegel exercise. To achieve the best results, try different degrees of
squeezes, including quick flutter holds and long holds.

Once you can comfortably use your Ben Wa Ball lying down, try doing the same exercises

standing up. Once you've mastered this, do the same progression (lying down, then
standing up) with two Ben Wa Balls.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist, then store in your
Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Tungsten Steel; Weight: 0.7 0z./20 g (each).

Companion Products Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Enhancement Gel,
Euforia R88 C-Ring

English
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Prior to First Use Your Vaginal Vibrator will arrive partially charged
and unlocked. Fully charge your product prior to first use to ensure
optimal battery life and performance. The original packaging for
your product also serves as a discreet charging station.

To Charge Place the magnetic charging tip into the base of the cus-
tom-fit foam, running the cord through the opening in the back of
the packaging. Place your product onto the metal charging nodes to
secure the charging connection, then plug in to a USB port. Replace
the lid on your Euforia box to charge your product discreetly.

To Use Always use your Vaginal Vibrator with a generous amount of
Euforia Water-Based Lubricant. Press the up button to cycle through
12 unique functions. Press the down button to return to a previously
selected function. To power off, hold any button for 3 seconds or
cycle all the way down with the down button.

Caleo™ Heating Technology To activate the Pure Romance-exclu-
sive Caleo™ heating technology, press the thermometer button and
allow 3-5 minutes for the product to reach its maximum temperature
of 104°F/40°C. To turn off, press the thermometer button. Always
ensure the heating element is switched off before storing.

Travel Lock To activate the travel lock, press and hold any button for
5 seconds until the LED lights under each button flashes. Repeat this
step to disengage the travel lock.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist,
then store in your Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Aluminum; Length: 5.5 in./14 cm; Girth: 4.75
in./12 ecm; Charging Time: 4 hours; Max run time low: 4 hours; Max run time high: 2 hours; Standby: 90 days.

Companion Products: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia C80 Clitoral Massager

English
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Prior to First Use Your C-ring will arrive partially charged and un-
locked. Fully charge your product prior to first use to ensure optimal
battery life and performance. The original packaging for your prod-
uct also serves as a discreet charging station.

To Charge Place the C-ring into the custom-fit foam, then attach
the charging cord to the metal charging nodes on the side of the
product. Next, run the cord through the opening in the side of the
packaging and plug in to a USB port. Replace the lid on your Euforia
box to charge your product discreetly.

To Use Always use your C-ring with a generous amount of Eufo-
ria Créeme Lubricant. Slide the ring to the base of the penis, then
position the clitoral massaging surface toward the clitoris during
intercourse. Press the button to cycle through 12 unique functions.
Travel Lock To activate the travel lock, press and hold the button for
5 seconds until the LED light under the button flashes. Repeat this
step to disengage the travel lock.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist,
then store in your Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Aluminum; Ring Diameter Length: 1.5 in./3.5 cm;
Ring Diameter Width: 1.25 in./3 cm; Charging Time: 2 hours; Max run time low: 2 hours; Max run time high:
1 hour; Standby: 90 days.

Companion Products: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Créme Lubricant,
Euforia Mé1 Vibrating Massager

English
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Prior to First Use Your Dual Vibrator will arrive partially charged and
unlocked. Fully charge your product prior to first use to ensure op-
timal battery life and performance. The original packaging for your
product also serves as a discreet charging station.

To Charge Place the magnetic charging tip into the base of the cus-
tom-fit foam, running the cord through the opening in the back of
the packaging. Place your product onto the metal charging nodes to
secure the charging connection, then plug in to a USB port. Replace
the lid on your Euforia box to charge your product discreetly.

To Use Always use your Dual Vibrator with a generous amount of
Euforia Water-Based Lubricant. Your Dual Vibrator has two inde-
pendently controlled motors. Press the up and down buttons to
cycle through the shaft's 12 unique functions, and press the left and
right buttons to cycle through the clitoral massager's 12 unique func-
tions. To power off motors, hold any button down for 3 seconds.

Caleo™ Heating Technology To activate the Pure Romance-exclu-
sive Caleo™ heating technology, press the thermometer button and
allow 3-5 minutes for the product to reach its maximum temperature
of 104°F/40°C. To turn off, press the thermometer button. Always
ensure the heating element is switched off before storing.

Travel Lock To activate the travel lock, press and hold any button for
5 seconds until the LED lights under each button flashes. Repeat this
step to disengage the travel lock.

Care Cleanse before and after each use with Euforia Cleansing Mist,
then store in your Euforia box or bag.

Material: Premium Silicone and 18K Rose Gold Plating over Aluminum; Length: 5.5 in./14 cm; Girth: 4.5in./11.5
cm; Charging Time: 4 hours; Max run time low: 4 hours; Max run time high: 1.5 hours; Standby: 90 days

Companion Products: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia G1 G-spot Wand
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PRODUCT CARE

Introduction All Euforia vibrating motors feature 3 speeds and 9 pulsing patterns. Every
product is bath-friendly and can be submerged up to one meter for up to 30 minutes.
Euforia motor-operated toys include rechargeable lithium-ion batteries.

Cleaning Wash before and after each use. To clean, rinse under warm water and spray
with Euforia Cleansing Mist. Re-rinse under warm water and lightly polish dry with a
lint-free cloth.

Storage The original packaging for each Euforia product acts as a discreet charging and
storage station. Each Euforia box includes a drawstring pouch that can also be used
for storage. The foam inside each box is coated with Bioshield® 75, an EPA-approved
surface protectant that helps prevent the growth of harmful yeasts and bacteria. Your
charging cord, user manual, and drawstring pouch can be stored underneath the foam
in each box. To prevent wear to the product’s 18-karat rose gold plating, always store in
the provided box or pouch. Note: Always ensure your product is completely dry before
storing.

TROUBLESHOOTING

If the controls aren't responding:
Ensure the product is fully charged.
Check that the travel lock is disengaged by pressing and holding any button for 5
seconds, until the lights flash.

How do | know my product is charging?

Light(s) will illuminate and flash while the product is charging. When the product is fully
charged, the light(s) will turn off.

Can | leave my product plugged in to the charger for an extended period of time?
No, to ensure the longevity of your investment, unplug each product once it is fully
charged.

Can | use any lubricant with my Euforia product?

We recommend using Euforia Water-Based Lubricant or Euforia Créme Lubricant.

18 User Guide Product Care

READ ALL DIRECTIONS AND WARNINGS PRIOR TO USE.

A WARNING

To reduce risk of injury due to electric shock, do not use near water while prod-
uct is charging or cable is plugged in.

To avoid risk of overheating, do not leave product unattended while heating element
is turned on.

Do not submerge in water for longer than 30 minutes as this may cause damage to
the product. Do not clean with products containing petroleum or acetone as this
may damage the product.

Any use of this product that may adversely affect any function of the user'’s body
is prohibited.

CONTACT US

If you have any questions about your Euforia product, please contact us.

INFO@SHOPEUFORIA.COM

English
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LEGAL DISCLAIMERS

G1 G-Spot © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in China. SOLD
AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of this packaging
is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material: Silicone (han-
dle), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (probe). Item is waterproof. This product is
intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for medical purposes or for a use
that has an adverse effect on any function of the body is prohibited. Translation: Dildo /
Godemiché (French).

C80 Clitoral Massager © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in
China. SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of
this packaging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material:
Silicone (vibrator), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail), Silicone (button). Item
is waterproof. This product is intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for
medical purposes or for a use that has an adverse effect on any function of the body is
prohibited. Translation: Vibrator / Vibrateur (French).

Mé1 Vibrating Massager © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made
in China. SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of
this packaging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material:
Silicone (vibrator), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail), Silicone (button). Item
is waterproof. This product is intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for
medical purposes or for a use that has an adverse effect on any function of the body is
prohibited. Translation: Vibrator / Vibrateur (French).

P3 Ben Wa Balls © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in China.
SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of this pack-
aging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material: Silicone
(ball), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail). Item is waterproof. This product is
intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for medical purposes or for a use that
has an adverse effect on any function of the body is prohibited. Translation: Weighted
Vaginal Exerciser Balls / Boules D'exercice Vaginal Pondérées (French).

20 User Guide Legal Disclaimers

V39 Vaginal Vibrator © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in
China. SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of
this packaging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material:
Silicone (vibrator), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail), Silicone (button). Item
is waterproof. This product is intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for
medical purposes or for a use that has an adverse effect on any function of the body is
prohibited. Translation: Vibrator / Vibrateur (French).

R88 C-Ring © 2017 Euforia by Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in
China. SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of
this packaging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Mate-
rial: Silicone (vibrator), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail), Silicone (button).
Item is waterproof. This product is intended for use as a novelty only. For external use
only. Any product use for medical purposes or for a use that has an adverse effect on
any function of the body is prohibited. IMPORTANT WARNING: This novelty product is
intended solely for use as a sexual enhancing aid. Not intended for contraception/birth
control or treatment of erection conditions. Use no more than 30 minutes at a time. Allow
60 minutes between additional uses. Do not fall asleep or be under the influence of
alcohol or drugs while using this product. Prolonged use (without removal) may result in
bruising at the base or permanent injury to the penis. Consult your physician should any
complication occur and discontinue further use immediately. Translation: Penis Ring with
Vibrator / Anneau Pénien avec Vibrateur (French).

D74 Dual Vibrator © 2017 Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Made in Chi-
na. SOLD AS A NOVELTY ONLY. All rights reserved. The shape and appearance of this
packaging is a trademark and trade dress of Euforia by Pure Romance, LLC. Material:
Silicone (vibrator), Aluminum with 18k Rose Gold Plating (detail), Silicone (button). Item
is waterproof. This product is intended for use as a novelty only. Any product use for
medical purposes or for a use that has an adverse effect on any function of the body is
prohibited. Translation: Vibrator with Clitoral Stimulator / Vibrateur avec Stimulateur de
Clitoris (French).

English
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DISPOSAL / INFORMATION

Disposal of old electronic equipment (applicable in the EU and other European countries
with separate waste collection systems).

The crossed-out dustbin symbol indicates that the product should not be treated as
household waste, but rather be brought to the appropriate collection point for recycling
of electrical and electronic equipment.

Certifications and compliant with:
Proposition 65, roHS, REACH, Lead free, Latex free

CE & 2

INFORMATIONS SUR LELIMINATION

L'élimination de vieux objets électroniques (applicable dans I'Union Européenne et d'au-
tre pays européens avec des systémes de collecte de déchets séparés).

Le symbole de poubelle rayée indique que le produit ne devrait pas étre traité comme un

déchet domestique, mais devrait plutét étre amené a un site de collecte approprié pour
le recyclage d'équipements électroniques.

Certifications et conforme a:
Proposition 65, roHS, sans latex, REACH, sans plomb.

22 User Guide Disposal / Information
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Entrez dans un monde ot la limite entre le réve et la réalité est
Sloue, et les inhibitions de la fantaisie ont é1é liberées.

Wontez dans l'Euforia.




G1 G-SPOT WAND

Formes Ondulées

Formes Ondulées

Poignée en Silicone

26 Guide d'utilisation G1 G-Spot Wand

Pour Utiliser Utilisez toujours votre G-spot Wand avec une généreuse quantité de lubri-
fiant Euforia & base d'eau. Cet accessoire peut étre chauffé ou refroidi pour votre plaisir.
Placez brievement les bouts en plaqué or rose de la baguette dans de I'eau chaude — pas
bouillante - ou de I'eau glacée pour ajuster la température.

Si vous étes un nouvel utilisateur du G-spot Wand, utilisez d'abord le petit bout et mon-
tez graduellement vers le grand bout. Appliquez une variété de pressions rythmiques
comme vous le souhaitez.

Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleansing Mist, puis rangez-
le dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Or Rose 18K sur Acier Inoxydable de Qualité Chirurgicale 316L; Longueur: 8
in./20 cm; Circonférence: .75 in./12 cm; Poids: 20 02./576 g; peut résister & des températures entre -22°F/-
30°C et 176°F/80°C.

Produit Complémentaire Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia D74 Dual Vibrator

Francgais
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C80 CLITORAL MASSAGER

=, Avant la Premiére Utilisation: Votre Clitoral Massager arrivera

partiellement chargé et déverrouillé. Chargez complétement votre

Interface produit avant la premiére utilisation pour assurer une durée de vie

K optimale de la batterie. L'emballage original de votre produit sert
aussi de station de chargement discréte.

Interface ; -

Pour Charger: Placez I'embout de chargement magnétique dans

@ la base en mousse sur mesure, en faisant passer la corde a travers

I'ouverture a l'arriére de I'emballage. Placez votre produit sur les

nodules de chargement pour sécuriser la connection et insérez dans

i Bout > i
Pointe de Massage Contrale de un port USB. Replacez le couvercle sur votre boite Euforia pour char-
Vibration ger votre produit en toute discrétion.

Pour Utiliser Votre Clitoral Massager a deux moteurs controlés de
fagon indépendante. Utilisez le bouton pointant vers le haut pour
changer les 12 fonctions uniques de I'embout courbé, et utilisez le
bouton pointant vers le bas pour changer les 12 fonctions uniques
de la base. Pour éteindre les deux moteurs, appuyez sur n‘importe

Base quel bouton pendant trois secondes.
Base de massage Contréle de Technologie Chauffante Caleo™ Pour activer I'exclusive technolo-
chauffée Caleo™ Vibration gie chauffante Caleo™ de Pure Romance, appuyez sur le bouton
thermometre et laissez le produit se réchauffer jusqu'a sa tempéra-
ture maximale de 104°F/40°C pendant 3-5 minutes. Pour éteindre,
appuyez sur le bouton thermométre. Assurez-vous toujours que
@ I'élément chauffant est éteint avant de ranger le produit.

Verrouillage de Voyage Pour activer le verrouillage de voyage,

appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pendant cing secondes jusqu’a

de Chauffage | ce 'que les lumiéres LED en dessous de chaque bouton clignotent.
Caleo™ Répétez cette étape pour déverrouiller.

\ J  Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleans-

ing Mist, puis ranger dans votre bofte ou sac Euforia.

Controle

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur Aluminium; Longueur: 3.75 in./9.5 cm; Largeur: 2.25
in./6 cm; Temps de Charge: 4 heures; Durée maximum de fonctionnement faible: 6 heures; Durée maximurn de
Nodules de Chargement fonctionnement élevé: 2.5 heures; Veille: 90 journées

Magnétiques

Produit Complémentaire Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia V39 Vaginal Vibrator
28 Guide d'utilisation C80 Clitoral Massager Frangais 29



Mé61 VIBRATING MASSAGER
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Avant la Premiére Utilisation: Votre Vibrating Massager arrivera
partiellement chargé et déverrouillé. Chargez complétement votre
produit avant la premiére utilisation pour assurer une durée de vie
optimale de la batterie. L'emballage original de votre produit sert
aussi de station de chargement discréte.

Pour Charger: Placez I'embout de chargement magnétique dans
la base en mousse sur mesure, en faisant passer la corde a travers
l'ouverture a l'arriére de I'emballage. Placez votre produit sur les
nodules de chargement pour sécuriser la connection et insérez dans
un port USB. Replacez le couvercle sur votre boite Euforia pour char-
ger votre produit en toute discrétion.

Pour Utiliser Appuyez sur le bouton pointant vers le haut pour
changer les 12 fonctions uniques. Appuyez sur le bouton pointant
vers le bas pour retourner a une fonction précédante. Pour éteindre
le produit, appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pendant trois sec-
ondes ou cliquez sur le bouton bas jusqu’a la fin.

Technologie Chauffante Caleo™ Pour activer I'exclusive technolo-
gie chauffante Caleo™ de Pure Romance, appuyez sur le bouton
thermométre et laissez le produit se réchauffer jusqu'a sa tempéra-
ture maximale de 104°F/40°C pendant 3-5 minutes. Pour éteindre,
appuyez sur le bouton thermométre. Assurez-vous toujours que
I'élément chauffant est éteint avant de ranger le produit.
Verrouillage de Voyage Pour activer le verrouillage de voyage,
appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pendant cing secondes jusqu‘a
ce que les lumiéres LED en dessous de chaque bouton clignotent.
Répétez cette étape pour déverrouiller.

Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleans-
ing Mist, puis ranger dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur Aluminium; Longueur: 8.25 in./21 cm; Largeur: 1.75
in./4.5 cm; Temps de Charge: 3 heures; Durée maximum de fonctionnement faible: 4.5 heures; Durée maximum
de fonctionnement élevé: 2 heures; Veille: 90 journées.

Produit Complémentaire Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia D74 Dual Vibrator

Frangais
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P3 BEN WA BALLS

Surface en Silicone

32 Guide d'utilisation P3 Ben Wa Balls

Bande en Or Rose

Pour Utiliser Couchez-vous comfortablement et insérez une Boule Ben Wa dans votre
vagin. Retenez la boule dans votre vagin pendant plusieurs minutes en serrant vos mus-
cles PC — les mémes muscles que vous utilisez lors d'un exercice de Kegel. Pour obtenir
de meilleurs résultats, essayez différents degrés de resserrement, y compris des retenues
courtes et des retenues plus longues.

Une fois que vous pouvez confortablement effectuer ces exercices couchée, essayez de

aire ces mémes exercices debout. Une fois que vous avez maitrisé ceci, faites la méme
f debout. Une f it faites |
progression (couchée, debout), avec deux Boules Ben Wa.

Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleansing Mist, puis ranger
dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur L'acier au Tungsténe; Poids: 0.7 0z./20 g (chaque).

Produit Complémentaire Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Enhancement Gel,
Euforia R88 C-Ring

Frangais
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V39 VAGINAL VIBRATOR Avant la Premiére Utilisation: Votre Vaginal Vibrator arrivera par-
( \ tiellement chargé et déverrouillé. Chargez complétement votre

produit avant la premiére utilisation pour assurer une durée de vie
optimale de la batterie. L'emballage original de votre produit sert
aussi de station de chargement discréte.
Pour Charger: Placez I'embout de chargement magnétique dans
la base en mousse sur mesure, en faisant passer la corde a travers
I'ouverture & l'arriére de I'emballage. Placez votre produit sur les
Surface Chauffée Elevée de nodules de chargement pour sécuriser la connection et insérez dans
Massage Caleo™ Contréle de un port USB. Replacez le couvercle sur votre boite Euforia pour char-
Vibration ger votre produit en toute discrétion.
Pour Utiliser Utilisez toujours le Vaginal Vibrator avec une
généreuse quantité de lubrifiant Euforia & base d'eau. Appuyez
@ sur le bouton pointant vers le haut pour changer les 12 fonctions

Interface

uniques. Appuyez sur le bouton pointant vers le bas pour retourner

4 une fonction précédante. Pour éteindre le produit, appuyez sur

N n'importe quel bouton pendant trois secondes ou cliquez sur le bou-

Contréle de ton bas jusqu'a la fin.

L, . Vibration Technologie Chauffante Caleo™ Pour activer I'exclusive technolo-

Poignée Ergonomique gie chauffante Caleo™ de Pure Romance, appuyez sur le bouton

thermometre et laissez le produit se réchauffer jusqu'a sa tempéra-
ture maximale de 104°F/40°C pendant 3-5 minutes. Pour éteindre,
appuyez sur le bouton thermométre. Assurez-vous toujours que
I'élément chauffant est éteint avant de ranger le produit.

Interface Verrouillage de Voyage Pour activer le verrouillage de voyage,

Contréle appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pendant cing secondes jusqu’a
de Chauffage ce que les lumiéres LED en dessous de chaque bouton clignotent.
Caleo™ Répétez cette étape pour déverrouiller.

\ Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleans-
ing Mist, puis ranger dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.
Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur Aluminium; Longueur: 5.5 in./14 cm; Circonférence: 4.75
in./12 cm; Temps de Charge: 4 heures; Durée maximum de fonctionnement faible: 4 heures; Durée maximum de
Nodules de Chargement fonctionnement élevé: 2 heures; Veille: 90 journées.
Magnétiques

Produit Complémentaire: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based Lubricant,
Euforia C80 Clitoral Massager
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R88 C-RING

Interface

Nodules de
Chargement
Magnétiques

36 Guide d'utilisation R88 C-Ring

Interface

<

Contréle de
Vibration

Surface de Massage
Pour le Clitoris

Anneau Flexible

Avant la Premiére Utilisation Votre C-ring arrivera partiellement
chargé et déverrovuillé. Chargez complétement votre produit avant
la premiére utilisation pour assurer une durée de vie optimale de la
batterie. Lemballage original de votre produit sert aussi de station
de chargement discréte.

Pour Charger: Placez C-ring dans la base en mousse sur mesure,
puis attachez le cordon de chargement magnétique aux nodules de
chargement métalliques sur le c6té du produit. Ensuite, passez la
corde a travers |'ouverture sur le cété de I'emballage et insérez dans
un port USB. Replacez le couvercle sur votre boite Euforia pour char-
ger votre produit en toute discrétion.

Pour Utiliser Utilisez toujours votre C-ring avec une généreuse
quantité de lubrifiant Euforia Créme. Faites glisser I'anneau jusqu’a
la base du pénis, puis positionnez la surface de massage pour le
clitoris vers le clitoris durant les rapports sexuels. Appuyez sur le
bouton pour changer les 12 fonctions uniques.

Verrouillage de Voyage Pour activer le verrouillage de voyage,
appuyez sur la bouton pendant cinq secondes jusqu'a ce que la
lumiére LED sous le bouton clignote. Répétez cette étape pour
déverrouiller.

Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleans-
ing Mist, puis ranger dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur Aluminium; Longueur du Diamétre de L'anneau: 1.5
in./3.5 cm; Largeur du Diamétre de L'anneau: 1.25 in./3 cm; Temps de Charge: 2 heures; Durée maximum de
fonctionnement faible: 2 heures; Durée maximum de fonctionnement élevé: 1 heure; Veille: 90 journées.

Produit Complémentaire: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Créme Lubricant,
Euforia Mé1 Vibrating Massager
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D74 DUAL VIBRATOR Avant la Premiére Utilisation: Votre Dual Vibrator arrivera partiel-
h lement chargé et déverrouillé. Chargez complétement votre produit

avant la premiére utilisation pour assurer une durée de vie optimale
Interface de la batterie. L'emballage original de votre produit sert aussi de
! station de chargement discréte.

Pour Charger: Placez I'embout de chargement magnétique dans
@ @ la base en mousse sur mesure, en faisant passer le cordon a travers

Tige de Massage Chauffée

™ ° 3 .
Caleo I'ouverture a l'arriere de I'emballage. Placez votre produit sur les

nodules de chargement pour sécuriser la connection et insérez dans
un port USB. Replacez le couvercle sur votre boite Euforia pour char-
ger votre produit en toute discrétion.

Pour Utiliser Utilisez toujours votre Dual Vibrator avec une
généreuse quantité de lubrifiant Euforia & base d'eau. Votre Dual Vi-
brator a deux moteurs contrélés de fagon indépendante. Utilisez les

@ @ boutons pointant vers le haut et le bas pour changer les 12 fonctions

Controle de
Vibration de
Masseur de Clitoris la Tige

uniques de la tige, et appuyez sur les boutons pointant a droite et
a gauche pour changer les 12 fonctions uniques du masseur de cli-

Contréle de toris. Pour éteindre les deux moteurs, appuyez sur n'importe quel
Vibration du bouton pendant trois secondes.
Masseur de Technologie Chauffante Caleo™ Pour activer I'exclusive technolo-

o gie chauffante Caleo™ de Pure Romance, appuyez sur le bouton
Clitoris thermometre et laissez le produit se réchauffer jusqu'a sa tempéra-
ture maximale de 104°F/40°C pendant 3-5 minutes. Pour éteindre,
appuyez sur le bouton thermométre. Assurez-vous toujours que

I'élément chauffant est éteint avant de stocker le produit.
Controle Verrouillage de Voyage Pour activer le verrouillage de voyage,
Interface de Chauff appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pendant cing secondes jusqu‘a
eC ‘auT:ge ce que les lumiéres LED en dessous de chaque bouton clignotent.

aleo Répétez cette étape pour déverrouiller.

\ /) Soin Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation avec Euforia Cleans-

ing Mist, puis ranger dans votre boite ou sac Euforia.

Matériel: Silicone Premium et Plaque en Or Rose 18K sur Aluminium; Longueur: 5.5 in./14 cm; Circonférence: 4.5
in./11.5 cm; Temps de Charge: 4 heures; Durée maximum de fonctionnement faible: 4 heures; Durée maximum
de fonctionnement élevé: 1.5 heures; Veille: 90 journées.

Nodules de Chargement
Magnétiques Produit Complémentaire: Euforia Cleansing Mist, Euforia Water-Based

Lubricant, Euforia G1 G-Spot Wand
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SOIN DU PRODUIT

Introduction Tous les moteurs vibrants Euforia mettent en vedette trois vitesses et neuf
configurations de pulsation. Chaque produit est utilisable dans le bain et peut étre
plongé a un métre sous |'eau pendant 30 minutes. Les jouets a moteur d'Euforia com-
prennent des batteries lithium-ion.

Nettoyage Nettoyer avant et aprés chaque utilisation. Pour nettoyer, rincer sous de I'eau
chaude et vaporiser avec la brume nettoyante Euforia. Rincer de nouveau sous de I'eau
chaude et sécher légerement avec un chiffon non pelucheux.

Rangement L'emballage original de chaque produit Euforia sert de station de
rangement et de station de chargement discréte. Chaque boite Euforia comprend une
sacoche qui peut aussi étre utilisée pour ranger le produit. La mousse a l'intérieur de
chaque boite est recouverte de Bioshield® 75, un protecteur de surface approuvé par

la EPA, qui aide & prévenir la croissance de levures et de bactéries dangeureuses. Votre
cordon de chargement, manuel d'utilisation et sacoche peuvent étre stockés sous la
mousse dans chaque boite. Pour prévenir I'usure du plaqué or rose 18K, garder toujours
le produit dans la boite ou la sacoche. Note: toujours veiller a ce que le produit soit sec
avant de le ranger.

RESOLUTION DE PROBLEMES
Si les commandes ne répondent pas:
S'assurer que le produit est complétement chargé.
Vérifier que le verrouillage de voyage est déverrouillée en appuyant sur n'importe quel
bouton pendant cing secondes, jusqu'a ce que les lumiéres clignotent.
Comment est-ce que je sais que mon produit est en train de se charger?
Des lumiéres s'illumineront et clignoteront pendant le chargement. Lorsque le produit
est complétement chargé, les lumiéres s'éteindront.
Puis-je garder le produit branché sur le chargeur pendant une période de temps
étendue?
Non, pour assurer une durée de vie optimale de votre produit, débranchez le produit
une fois qu'il est complétement chargé.
Puis-je utiliser n'importe quel lubrifiant avec mon produit Euforia?
Nous recommandons I'utilisation d'un lubrifiant Euforia & base d'eau ou le lubrifiant
Euforia Créme.
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LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS ET AVERTISSEMENTS AVANT UTILISATION.

A ATTENTION

Pour réduire le risque de blessure dii & un choc électrique, ne pas utiliser prés de
I'eau lorsque le produit est en chargement ou si le fil est branché.

Pour éviter le risque de surchauffe, ne pas laisser le produit sans surveillance lorsque
I'élément chauffant est allumé.

Ne pas submerger dans I'eau pendant plus de 30 minutes, car ceci peut endom-
mager le produit. Ne pas nettoyer avec des produits contenant du pétrole ou de
I'acétone car ceci peut endommager le produit.

Toute utilisation de ce produit qui pourrait causer des effets négatifs sur le corps de
I'utilisateur est interdite.

CONTACTEZ-NOUS

Si vous avez des questions a propos de votre produit Euforia, veuillez nous contacter.

INFO@SHOPEUFORIA.COM
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CLAUSES DE NON-RESPONSABILITE

G1 G-Spot © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué en Chine.
SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme et |'appar-
ence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance, LLC. Matéri-
aux: silicone (poignée), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (tige). Le produit est imperméable.
Ce produit est congu seulement pour un usage de nouveauté. Toute utilisation du produit
pour des raisons médicales ou toute utilisation ayant des effets négatifs sur quelconque
fonction corporelle est interdite. Traduction: Godemiché / Dildo (Anglais).

C80 Clitoral Massager © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué
en Chine. SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme
et I'apparence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance,
LLC. Matériaux : silicone (vibrateur), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (détail), silicone (bou-
ton). Le produit est imperméable. Ce produit est congu seulement pour un usage de
nouveauté. Toute utilisation du produit pour des raisons médicales ou toute utilisation
ayant des effets négatifs sur quelconque fonction corporelle est interdite. Traduction:
Vibrateur / Vibrator (Anglais).

Mé61 Vibrating Massager © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fab-
riqué en Chine. SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La
forme et I'apparence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure
Romance, LLC. Matériaux: silicone (vibrateur), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (détail),
silicone (bouton). Le produit est imperméable. Ce produit est congu seulement pour un
usage de nouveauté. Toute utilisation du produit pour des raisons médicales ou toute
utilisation ayant des effets négatifs sur quelconque fonction corporelle est interdite. Tra-
duction: Vibrateur / Vibrator (Anglais).

P3 Ben Wa Balls © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué en
Chine. SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme et
I'apparence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance,
LLC. Matériaux: silicone (boule), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (détail). Le produit est
imperméable. Ce produit est congu seulement pour un usage de nouveauté. Toute utili-
sation du produit pour des raisons médicales ou toute utilisation ayant des effets négatifs
sur quelconque fonction corporelle est interdite. Traduction: Boules D'exercice Vaginal
Pondérées / Weighted Vaginal Exerciser Balls (Anglais).
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V39 Vaginal Vibrator © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué
en Chine. SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme
et I'apparence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance,
LLC. Matériaux: silicone (vibrateur), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (deétail), silicone (bou-
ton). Le produit est imperméable. Ce produit est congu seulement pour un usage de
nouveauté. Toute utilisation du produit pour des raisons médicales ou toute utilisation
ayant des effets négatifs sur quelconque fonction corporelle est interdite. Traduction:
Vibrateur / Vibrator (Anglais).

R88 C-Ring © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué en Chine.
SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme et I'ap-
parence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance, LLC.
Matériaux: silicone (vibrateur), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (détail), silicone (bouton). Le
produit est imperméable. Ce produit est concu seulement pour un usage de nouveauté.
Pour usage externe seulement. Toute utilisation du produit pour des raisons médicales
ou toute utilisation ayant des effets négatifs sur quelconque fonction corporelle est inter-
dite. ATTENTION: ce produit de fantaisie est concu uniquement pour étre utilisé comme
assistance a |'amélioration des plaisirs sexuels. Il n’est pas congu comme contraceptif
ou traitement de dysfonctionnement érectile. Ne pas utiliser pour plus de 30 minutes &
la fois, a une intervalle d’une heure entre chaque utilisation. Ne pas vous endormir en
utilisant ce produit. Ne pas utiliser ce produit sous drogue ou influence de I'alcool. Un
usage prolongé (sans avoir enlevé le produit) peut créer des lésions a la base du pénis
et d'autres blessures permanentes. Consulter un médecin si quelconque complication a
lieu et cesser I'utilisation du produit immédiatement. Traduction: Anneau Pénien avec
Vibrateur / Penis Ring with Vibrator (Anglais).

D74 Dual Vibrator © 2017 Euforia de Pure Romance, LLC, Loveland, OH. Fabriqué en
Chine. SEULEMENT VENDU COMME NOUVEAUTE. Tous droits réservés. La forme et
I'apparence de cet emballage est une marque déposée d'Euforia par Pure Romance,
LLC. Matériaux: silicone (vibrateur), aluminium plaqué or rose 18K (détail), silicone (bou-
ton). Le produit est imperméable. Ce produit est congu seulement pour un usage de nou-
veauté. Toute utilisation du produit pour des raisons médicales ou toute utilisation ayant
des effets négatifs sur quelconque fonction corporelle est interdite. Traduction: Vibrateur
avec Stimulateur de Clitoris / Vibrator with Clitoral Stimulator (Anglais).

Frangais

43



shopeuforia.com





